Employee Name

Deenna Adamson
Phil Bergmann
Christine Dettmann
John S. Dusza

Mark Malay
Edward Pavlica
Margaret Powell
Nicole Rapisarda
Brian Welch

Title

Assistant to The Supervisor
Foreman/Truck Driver

Deputy Assessor

Hghway Commissioner

Assessor

Deputy Assessor

Deputy Assessor

Administrative Assistant

Asst Foreman/Truck Driver/Operator

Pursant to the lllinois Open meetings Act,

the "total compensation package" of any

employee who receives over $75,000 per
year is listed above.

Winfield Township
Notice of Salary Disclosure
Public Act 097-0609

As of April 2024

Annual Salary

S 62,046.00
S 77,184.77
S 72,408.38
$107,000.00
$126,054.00
$101,640.00
$ 99,750.00
$ 66,534.60
S 72,457.60

Health Insurance

27,603.62
37,350.48
14,363.96
26,206.07
14,784.97
36,405.78
14,348.52

9,169.70
13,777.00
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Prepared by DA 4/17/24

Bonus

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Total

S 89,649.62
$ 114,535.25
S 86,772.34
$ 133,206.07
S 140,838.97
$ 138,045.78
S 114,098.52
S 75,704.30
S 86,234.60

Vacation Days Sick Days

16
15
16
n/a
n/a
26
21
10
15
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